MAPE Local 2001 Meeting Minutes, 3/5/2019
 
Call to Order at 12:05 (Angela Christle)
 
Approve previous month’s minutes (February Minutes)
 
Reports
· Treasurer’s Report (Rick Indrelie)
· Chief Steward’s Report (Kay Pedretti)
· Membership Report (Kristen Gallo)
· Regional Director’s Report (John Ferrara)
· Business Agent Report (Pete Marincel)
· Negotiations Report (Kay Pedretti)
 
Important Dates
· Tue, 03/26/19, MAPE Day on the Hill*, St. Paul
· Tue, 04/02/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Thu, 04/11/19 5:30PM - 7:00PM, Region 20 Quarterly Steward Training (WSU Stark 105)
· Tue, 05/07/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Fri, 05/10/19, Basic Steward Training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 06/04/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Mon, 06/17 - 06/21/19, MAPE Negotiations Push Week (Goal of having a ’19-’21 contract by June 21st)
· Tue, 07/02/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 08/06/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Fri, 08/23/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 09/10/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 10/01/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 11/05/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Fri, 11/22/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 12/03/18 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
 
* Note: neither the local nor MAPE Central will be covering lost time or travel for Day on the Hill this year.
 
Unfinished Business
 
 
New Business
· Election nominations & general information
· Viewed MAPE Central “2019 Elections” PowerPoint—explanation of changes to process
· Steve Heftman will lead our election committee
· Nominations for Delegate Assembly
· Kristen Gallo
· Jessica Sundberg
· Jon Krusmark
· Steven Speltz
· Paul Omdal
· Ben Nagel
· Jeremy Gwilt
· Kay Pedretti
· Nominations for Local Officers
· President: Angela Christle
· Membership Secretary: Kristen Gallo
· Treasurer: Rick Indrelie
· Upcoming in-district meetings with legislators
 
 
Adjourn at 12:35

